RECEIVED

STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SEP 6 1988

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF MALLON OIL COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case No. 9458

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION

COMES NOW Mallon Oil Company by and through its attorneys, Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. and informs the Commission of the substitution of the firm of Padilla & Snyder as its counsel in place of Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.

Respectfully submitted,

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A.

⁵Y_/

W. Perry Pearce

Post Office Box 2307

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307

(505) 982-3873

[WPP:171]

PADILLA & SNYDER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 200 W. MARCY, SUITE 212 P.O. BOX 2523

ERNEST L. PADILLA MARY JO SNYDER

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2523

FAX 988-7592 AREA CODE 505

(505) 988-7577

September 13, 1988

RECEIVED

SEP 13 1988

HAND-DELIVERED

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director Oil Conservation Division State Land Office Building Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Case 9458; Application of Mallon Oil Company

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This letter confirms my telephone call to your office this morning wherein I requested that the above-referenced case be continued from the Examiner Hearing on September 14, 1988, to the Examiner Hearing on October 12, 1988.

Should you need additional information, please do not

hesitate to call me.

ELP:njp

Mallon Oil Company cc:

James T. Jennings, Esquire

LAW OFFICES

JAMES T. JENNINGS

SUNWEST CENTRE

JAMES T. JENNINGS A. D. "DIRK" JONES

P. O. BOX 1180 ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202-1180

TELEPHONE (505) 622-8432

September 6, 1988

Oil Conservation Division Energy and Minerals Department P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Attn: Florene Davidson

Re: Case #9458, Application of Mallon Oil Co.

Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County

Dear Florene:

Confirming our telephone conversation of last week, I would appreciate it if you would enter my appearance in the above case on behalf of Red Bluff Water Power Control District, the owner of a working interest under the NW\(\frac{1}{4}\)SW\(\frac{1}{4}\) Section 27, Township 26 South, Range 29 East by reason of its ownership of a Federal Oil and Gas Lease No. NM 71599.

Yours very truly,

James

Jemi

JTJ/st

cc: Perry Pearce

cc: Red Bluff Water Power Control